
PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION 
 

October 6, 2006  
 
 
 

RULING NO. 32 
 
 

Jockey PABLO CASTILLO, who rode sixth place finisher ROYAL ESCAPE in 

the eighth race on September 28, 2006 at Golden Gate Fields, is fined three 

hundred dollars ($300.00)* for violation of California Horse Racing Board 

rule 1688 (b) (Use of Whips – persistent use when horse has reached its 

maximum placing). 

 
*Rule 1532 - Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days 
from the date of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine 
has been imposed shall be suspended. 
 
 
  
 
CHRB:  263232/04-07 

 
 


